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The following fees and charges apply to your use our products and services set out below.

Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalised terms used in this document shall have the meanings in our General Terms and Conditions.
If there is any inconsistency or conflict between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.

ATM cash withdrawals

Local ATM cash withdrawals

JETCO network Free of charge

Mastercard network HKD20 per transaction
Overseas ATM cash withdrawals?

JETCO network (JETCO HKDS3O0 per transaction No foreign exchange handling fees will be charged.

ATMs outside Hong Kong)
The Foreign Currency will be converted into Hong Kong dollars at the
exchange rate provided by JETCO. The exchange rate displayed in the Mox
app and statements is calculated by Mox and is for your reference only.

Mastercard network (ATMs HKD3O0 per transaction The Foreign Currency will be converted into Hong Kong dollars at the
provided by banks outside exchange rate provided by Mastercard. The exchange rate displayed in the
Hong Kong) The foreign  exchange Mox app and statements is calculated by Mox and is for your reference only.

handling fee referred to
below will also be charged.

1 Overseas cash withdrawals may also be subject to fees imposed by the bank providing the ATM service. Please pay attention to the fees
and charges when making overseas cash withdrawals.

1

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
ER IR EFEO4885%



MOX

Fees relating to Foreign Currency transactions on your Mox Card
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Foreign exchange handling
fee

1.95% (comprising of a 1%
fee imposed by Mastercard
plus a 0.95% fee imposed
by Mox)

All settlements will be made in Hong Kong dollars.

The foreign exchange handling fee will be imposed on transactions on your
Mox Card effected in a Foreign Currency (including any refund of a
transaction effected in a Foreign Currency). The Foreign Currency amount
will be converted into Hong Kong dollars at the exchange rate provided by
Mastercard. The exchange rate displayed in the Mox app and statements is
calculated by Mox and is for your reference only.

Fees relating to settling Foreign Currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars and transactions processed overseas on your Mox

Card

Cross-border access fee

1.95% (comprising of a 1%
fee imposed by Mastercard
plus a 0.95% fee imposed
by Mox)

If you conduct a Hong Kong dollar transaction (including a refund) on your
Mox Card, whether in Hong Kong or overseas, and that transaction is
processed overseas because the merchant or acquirer is registered overseas
(i.e. in a place other than Hong Kong), the cross-border access fee will be
imposed on that transaction.

The cross-border access fee will also be imposed in circumstances where
the overseas merchant or acquirer has already converted the transaction into
Hong Kong dollars, or you have asked them to do so.

The cross-border access fee and the foreign exchange handling fee will not
be imposed on the same transaction. The cross-border access fee will apply
if you are offered the option to, and choose to, settle a Foreign Currency
transaction in Hong Kong dollars at a point of sale overseas. Please note that
such an option is a direct arrangement offered by the overseas merchant and
not Mox. You should ask the overseas merchant for details about the
exchange rate and any applicable fees before you enter into the transaction

Mox Bank Limited
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because settling Foreign Currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars may
involve fees imposed by the merchant in addition to the cross-border access
fee (and may involve a cost higher than the foreign exchange handling fee —
see above).

Card issuing and servicing

Mox Card replacement fee HKD50

Metal Mox Card replacement fee HKD350

Dispute charge HKD150 per transaction

(Applicable prior to 15 July 2025) Statements

Paper statement request HKDS50 per copy of paper statement, charged to your Mox Account.

(Applicable on and from 15 July 2025) Statements and advices

Paper bank statement HKD50 per copy of paper statement, charged to your Mox Account.

Bank reference letter HKD300 per copy of letter, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee for both electronic and
paper copies of the letter.

Certificate of balance HKD150 per copy of certificate, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee for both electronic
and paper copies of the certificate.
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Paper time deposit advice HKDS50 per copy of paper advice, charged to your Mox Account.

Paper Mox Credit statement HKDS50 per copy of paper statement, charged your Mox Account.
retrieval

Paper loan repayment schedule  HKD50 per copy of paper schedule, charged to your Mox Account.

Each loan repayment schedule will contain details of one loan.

Other letters for loans (e.g. HKD50 per copy of letter, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee for both electronic and
evidence of existing loans, paper copies of the letter.
evidence of settlement of loans)

Paper Mox Invest statement HKD100 per copy of paper statement or contract note1?, charged your Mox Account.
retrieval

(Applicable on and from 15 July 2025) Negative balances in bank accounts

Negative balance fee HKD120 for each month If your Mox Account becomes overdrawn by more than HKD5,000, we will
charge this fee to your Mox Account.

We will charge this fee on and from the date falling 30 days from when your
Mox Account has become overdrawn by more than HKD5,000, and monthly
thereafter, until you have repaid the overdrawn amount, so that this amount
is not more than HKD5,000.

Balance withdrawals
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Balance withdrawal fee HKD50 If Mox withdraws any balance on behalf of a customer, this fee will be
deducted by Mox from the balance to be withdrawn. Mox will give the
remaining balance to the customer or requestor.

Fees relating to currency exchanges

Currency exchange fee The higher of:
1. up to 2% of the actual selling amount2 (the percentage will vary depending on the currency
pair); and
2. the smallest denomination of the selling currency (e.g. 1 cent, 1 pence etc.) or USDO0.01 or its

equivalent in the selling currency, whichever is higher.

Mox will deduct the applicable currency exchange fee from the amount of currency you have requested
to sell prior to carrying out the currency exchange.

2 The actual selling amount refers to the amount of currency you have requested to sell, less the applicable currency exchange fee as
described above.

(Applicable prior to 15 July 2025) Fees relating to Express Remit

Remit Fee If you make a transfer:

1. of a Foreign Currency that you already have in your Mox Account, we will charge a Remit Fee
of a minimum amount of 1 unit of that Foreign Currency (e.g. 1 USD, 1 GBP, 1 SGD etc.); and

2. using the Hong Kong dollar deposits in your Mox Account (including, where you wish to transfer
a currency referred to in clause 7(c) of the Accounts and Cards Schedule), we will charge:
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(a) the currency exchange fee referred to above for the currency exchange; and

(b) a Remit Fee of a minimum amount of 1 unit of the Foreign Currency that you wish to
transfer (e.g. 1 USD, 1 GBP, 1 SGD etc.),

in Hong Kong dollars.

Mox will deduct the Remit Fee from the amount of money you have requested to transfer prior to
carrying out the currency exchange (if applicable) and transfer.

(Applicable on and from 15 July 2025) Fees relating to transfers3

Remit Fee If you make a transfer:
1. of a Foreign Currency that you already have in your Mox Account, we will charge a Remit
Fee of a minimum amount of 1 unit of that Foreign Currency (e.g. 1 USD, 1 GBP, 1 SGD
etc.); and
2. using the Hong Kong dollar deposits in your Mox Account (including, where you wish to
transfer a currency referred to in clause 7(c) of the Accounts and Cards Schedule), we
will charge:

(a) the currency exchange fee referred to above for the currency exchange; and

(b) a Remit Fee of a minimum amount of 1 unit of the Foreign Currency that you
wish to transfer (e.g. 1 USD, 1 GBP, 1 SGD etc.),

in Hong Kong dollars.
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Mox will deduct the Remit Fee from the amount of money you have requested to transfer prior to
carrying out the currency exchange (if applicable) and transfer.

Request to change or cancel a transfer
to another country or region

HKD250 per request, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee when we attempt to
carry out your request, even if the attempt is unsuccessful.

Request to change or cancel a local
transfer of United States dollars

USDS30 per request, charged to you Mox Account. We will charge this fee when we attempt to
carry out your request, even if the attempt is unsuccessful.

Request to cancel a transfer made via
FPS

HKD100 per request, where the request relates to a transfer in Hong Kong dollars, charged to
your Mox Account.

CNY100 per request, where the request relates to a transfer in Renminbi, charged to your Mox
Account.

We will charge these fees when we attempt to carry out your request, even if the attempt is
unsuccessful.

Request to cancel a bill payment

HKD100 per request, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee when we attempt to
carry out your request, even if the attempt is unsuccessful.

Request to return proceeds of a transfer
to sender (e.g. the sender has
requested for the proceeds to be
returned to them and Mox is required to
assist etc.)

For return of proceeds of a transfer made in Hong Kong dollars via FPS, HKD100 per request,
which we will deduct from the amount to be returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds
to the sender.

For return of proceeds of a transfer made in Hong Kong dollars via RTGS, HKD250 per request,
which we will deduct from the amount to be returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds
to the sender.

For return of proceeds of a transfer made in Renminbi via FPS, CNY100 per request, which we
will deduct from the amount to be returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to the
sender.

Mox Bank Limited
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For return of proceeds of a transfer made in Renminbi via RTGS, CNY250 per request, which we
will deduct from the amount to be returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to the
sender.

For return of proceeds of a transfer made in United States dollars via RTGS, USD30 per request,
which we will deduct from the amount to be returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds
to the sender.

3 In addition to the fees set out in this document, you may be required to pay other fees charged by corresponding or beneficiary banks or
other third parties. Please see clause 7 of the Payments and Transfers Schedule for further details.

Mox Credit4

Annualised Percentage 35.99% (0.0907% per day) This is the rate that will apply to retail purchases, when you are approved for Mox
Rate (APR)5 for retail Credit, which we will review from time to time.
purchases
We will not charge you interest if you pay your Mox Credit statement balance in
full by the due date each month. Otherwise, interest will be charged on:

1. the unpaid principal in your Mox Credit statement balance, from the date
of the previous Mox Credit statement on a daily basis until payment in full;
and

2. the amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous Mox

Credit statement date), from the settlement date of that new transaction
on a daily basis until payment in full.

Annualised Percentage 35.91% (0.0871% per day) This is the rate that will apply to cash advances, when you are approved for Mox
Rate (APR)5 for cash Credit, which we will review from time to time.
advances
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Interest will be charged on any unpaid amount of each cash advance (excluding
any cash advance fee) from the settlement date of the cash advance on a daily
basis until it is repaid in full.

This means that, interest will accrue on a cash advance, from the date you take
out the cash advance, and will continue to accrue, including before and after your
Mox Credit statement containing details of the cash advance is issued, until you
have repaid the cash advance in full.

Please repay all cash advances as soon as possible to minimise your interest
charges. You can contact us if you have any questions on how you can repay
your cash advances.

Minimum amount due® (Applicable prior to 25 June 2025) If your statement balance is less than HKD220, the minimum amount due
will be the total statement balance.

Otherwise, the minimum amount due will be the highest of the following two amounts:
1. (@) 100% of interest, fees and charges; plus

(b) 1% of outstanding principal; plus

(c) the higher of:

(i) any amount exceeding your credit limit (excluding interest, fees and charges under
paragraph 1(a) above); and

(ii) any overdue amount (as applicable, such as any overdue minimum amounts due); or

2. HKD220.
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(Applicable on and from 25 June 2025) If your Mox Credit statement balance is less than HKD220, the minimum
amount due will be the total Mox Credit statement balance.

Otherwise, if you:

3. have an outstanding Instant Loan that was approved on or after 25 June 2025 which uses Additional
Credit (“Additional Credit Instant Loan”), the minimum amount due will be the higher of:

(a) (i) 100% of interest, fees and charges; plus
(ii) 100% of the monthly instalment for your Additional Credit Instant Loan; plus

(iii) 1% of outstanding principal (excluding the amount set out in paragraph 3(a)(ii) above);

plus

(iv) the higher of:

(A)

(B)

(b)  HKD220; and

any amount exceeding your credit limit (excluding interest, fees and charges
under paragraph 3(a)(i) above); and

any overdue amount (as applicable, such as any overdue minimum amounts
due); or

Mox Bank Limited

4. do not have an outstanding Additional Credit Instant Loan, the minimum amount due will be the higher
of:
(a) (i) 100% of interest, fees and charges; plus
(ii) 1% of outstanding principal; plus
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the higher of:

(A) any amount exceeding your credit limit (excluding interest, fees and charges
under paragraph 4(a)(i) above); and

(B) any overdue amount (as applicable, such as any overdue minimum amounts

due); or
(b) HKD220.
Cash advance fee HKD100 For each cash advance (including those via the JETCO or Mastercard ATM
networks).
Split Purchase” One-off fee As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for a Split Purchase.
Monthly fee As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for a Split Purchase.

Early repayment fee

2% of all remaining principal of the Split Purchase (at the time of early repayment).

Instant Loansg

One-off fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Loan.

Monthly fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Loan.

Early repayment fee

(Applicable to Instant Loans approved prior to 25 June 2025) 2% of all remaining
principal of the Instant Loan (at the time of early repayment).

(Applicable to Instant Loans approved on or after 25 June 2025) Unless you request
to repay an Instant Loan early during the Cooling-Off Period for the Instant Loan, 2%
of all remaining principal of the Instant Loan (at the time of early repayment).

If you request the repay an Instant Loan early during the Cooling-Off Period for the
Instant Loan, we will waive the early repayment fee for the Instant Loan.

Mox Bank Limited
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Instant Clear? One-off fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Clear.

Monthly fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Clear.

Early repayment fee

(Applicable to Instant Clears set up prior to 25 June 2025) 2% of all remaining
principal of the Instant Clear (at the time of early repayment).

(Applicable to Instant Clears set up on or after 25 June 2025) Unless you request to
repay an Instant Clear early during the Cooling-Off Period for the Instant Clear, 2%
of all remaining principal of the Instant Clear (at the time of early repayment).

If you request the repay an Instant Clear early during the Cooling-Off Period for the
Instant Clear, we will waive the early repayment fee for the Instant Clear.

0%  Merchant  Split Early repayment fee
Purchase10

2% of the remaining repayment amount of the 0% Merchant Split Purchase (at the
time of early repayment).

Excess fund transfer handling fee

Up to 3.5% of the amount of the Mox Credit Fund Transfer, or any part thereof,
effected by you in a calendar month where the cumulative amount of your Mox Credit
Fund Transfer(s) for that calendar month exceeds your monthly threshold. Your
‘monthly threshold’ may vary and will be determined by us from time to time and
displayed in your Mox app.

When you request to make a Mox Credit Fund Transfer that will exceed your monthly
threshold, you will be prompted in the Mox app to acknowledge the amount of the
excess fund transfer handling fee applicable to that Mox Credit Fund Transfer. When
you set up an automatic payment or other recurring arrangement that will constitute
a Mox Credit Fund Transfer, you will be prompted in the Mox app to acknowledge
that an excess fund transfer handling fee may be charged when the relevant transfer
is effected. Upon your acknowledgment and by proceeding with the Mox Credit Fund
Transfer or setting up the automatic payment or other recurring arrangement, you
are deemed to have accepted any applicable excess fund transfer handling fee.

Mox Bank Limited
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Fees relating to Spend Auto-Switch HKD25 for each calendar month you make one or more Spend Auto-Switch
transaction(s), charged to your Mox Credit at the time of settlement of your first
Spend Auto-Switch transaction for that calendar month.

Spending rewards switching fee HKD50, charged to your Mox Credit, each time you switch your Spending Rewards
Scheme in the Mox app.

We will waive this fee, if you:

1. switch your Spending Rewards Scheme from ‘CashBack’ to another
Spending Rewards Scheme for a different Mox Card Reward for the first time
and during the period beginning on and from the day you complete the Mox
Credit application process and the following 7 days (you will have ‘completed’
the Mox Credit application process once you have received a Mox Credit
approval notification from Mox); or

2. have an Eligible Balance for Card Rewards of HKD250,000 or more at the
time you switch your Spending Rewards Scheme in the Mox app.

4 Only applicable to Mox Credit customers.

5 Annualised Percentage Rate (APR) is calculated based on the guideline as set out in the Code of Banking Practice and is for reference
only.

6 Please refer to the Mox Credit Schedule for more information on your minimum amount due.

7 Fees applicable to a Split Purchase are specific to the eligible Mox Credit transaction and can be viewed in the Mox app. Please also refer
to the Split Purchase Key Facts Statement.

8 Fees applicable to an Instant Loan can be viewed in the Mox app. Please also refer to the Instant Loan Key Facts Statement.

9 Fees applicable to an Instant Clear are specific to the eligible Instant Clear payment and can be viewed in the Mox app. Please also refer
to the Instant Clear Credit Card Balance Transfer Plan Key Facts Statement.

10 Fees applicable to a 0% Merchant Split Purchase are specific to the eligible Mox Credit transaction and can be viewed in the Mox app.
Please also refer to the 0% Merchant Split Purchase Key Facts Statement.
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Market Type of fee Fee rate Charged by
Trade related (stocks and other listed Securities)

Hong Kong Trading commission (Applicable prior to 1 July 2025) 0.12% of transaction amount, minimum HKD30 Mox
for per order. No trading commission for odd lot order.

(Applicable on and from 1 July 2025*) The trading commission will be charged
according to the following:

If youare Commission rate (% of Minimum trading
tier? transaction amount) commission per order
Basic 0.15% HKD50

Advanced 0.12% HKD30

Pro 0.10% HKD30

Elite 0.088% HKD30

There is no trading commission for odd lot order.

Settlement fee Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 HKEX
Stamp duty13 Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 HK Gov
Trading fee Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 HKEX
SFC transaction levy Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 SFC
14
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AFRC transaction levy

Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 AFRC

u.s.

Trading commission

(Applicable prior to 1 July 2025) USDO0.01 per share, minimum USD5 per order Mox
for transacted quantity equal to or more than 1 share; fixed commission USD1

for transacted quantity of less than 1 share.

(Applicable on and from 1 July 2025%) Trading commission for a transacted
quantity of equal to or more than 1 share will be charged according to the

following:

If you are Trading commission per share
tierA

Basic USsD0.012
Advanced USDO0.010
Pro USDO0.0080

Elite USDO0.0060

The trading commission for a transacted quantity of less than 1 share is fixed at

USD1 per order.

Minimum trading
commission per order

USD6.8
USD5
USD5

USD5

SEC transaction feel4

Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 SEC

FINRA trading activity Subject to the latest applicable rules and charges of the third party.12 FINRA

feet4

Mox Bank Limited

(Applicable on and from 1 July 2025) Trade related (Funds, excluding Core Portfolio Service)
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Subscription fee for Funds Subscription fee for Funds will be charged according to the following (where the Mox
relevant Funds trading service is available on Mox Invest):

1. Funds (other than Allianz Yield Plus Fund)

If you are Fee rate (% of investment amount)
tierA

Basic 0.80%

Advanced 0.70%

Pro 0.60%
Elite 0.50%
2. Allianz Yield Plus Fund
If you are Fee rate (% of investment amount)
tierA
All tiers 0%
Core Portfolio Service
Advisory fee I(:;Apali?able prior to 1 July 2025) 1% p.a. of the daily holding value of your Mox
ortfolio?s.

(Applicable on and from 1 July 2025) The advisory fee!s will be charged
according to the following:
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If you are
tierA

Basic
Advanced
Pro

Elite

Fee rate (%) of the daily holding value of your Portfolio

1.00% p.a.
0.85% p.a.
0.70% p.a.

0.50% p.a.

o & Stangard
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Nominee and corporate actions services

collection fee16

collection fee18 collection.

handling fee1® collection.

Hong Kong Cash and dividend 0.2% of dividend or cash distribution amount7, minimum HKD30 per collection. Mox

Equity interest HKD1 per board lot, minimum HKD30 per collection, maximum HKD2,000 per Mox

Corporate action HKD1 per board lot, minimum HKD30 per collection, maximum HKD2,000 per Mox

u.s. ADR custody fees The fees for general custody of ADRs range from USDO0.01 — 0.05 per share. DTC
For details, please refer to the depositary bank of the ADRs. Mox will not notify
you of any change of ADR fees in advance.

Scrip handling and settlement related services

Hong Kong Stock transfer out HKD500 per Hong Kong stock per instruction.

Mox

uU.s. Stock transfer out USD150 per U.S. stock per instruction.

Mox

Mox Bank Limited
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Account maintenance

Hong Kong Paper Mox Invest HKD100 per statement or contract note 20.
and U.S. statement retrieval

Custodian fee Waived -

Information services

Hong Kong Basic Market Prices Waived -

Service
U.S. Nasdag Basic Waived -
Other services
Hong Kong Tax Subiject to specific requirements of individual stock. -
and U.S.
Notes:

Mox Invest fees and charges listed above may be subject to change at any time. Please check this document regularly, including before
you trade.

Out of pocket expenses are to be paid by Mox Invest customers.
A transaction refers to a trade that is effected on an exchange. An order refers to an instruction submitted by a customer to conduct a
transaction(s) on the exchange. An order may be filled in multiple transactions. If an order is filled in multiple transactions over 2 days or

more, the minimum trading commission will be applied on each trade execution day.

*After U.S. market trading is closed on 30 June 2025 (U.S. EST).
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A We will determine your tier based on your Monthly Aggregate Transaction Volume or Holding Value of Funds, in accordance with the
below:

Tier Monthly Aggregate Transaction Volume Holding Value of Funds

Basic less than or equal to HKD100,000 less than or equal to HKD50,000

Advanced more than HKD100,000 and up to HKD500,000 more than HKD50,000 and up to HKD250,000
Pro more than HKD500,000 and up to HKD 1,500,000 more than HKD250,000 and up to HKD750,000
Elite more than HKD1,500,000 more than HKD750,000

We will apply the tier that is more favorable to you, based on your Monthly Aggregate Transaction Volume and your Holding Value of
Funds (as determined by us in our sole and absolute discretion). We will assess (or refresh) the tier that applies to you at such times and
intervals as we determine from time to time. We will display such times and intervals in the Mox app. Without limiting the foregoing, your
Monthly Aggregate Transaction Volume will be reset to 0 on the first day of every calendar month at a time designated by us through the
Mox app.

For investments or trades made in a currency other than Hong Kong dollars, we will calculate the Hong Kong dollar amount of the
investments or trades using our prevailing exchange rates. As exchange rates fluctuate, the amount of your Monthly Aggregate Transaction
Volume and/or your Holding Value of Funds may change from time to time, even if you have not made any new investments or otherwise
traded.

We will determine the applicable commission for a trade of stocks or other listed Securities with reference to the tier applicable at the time
the trade is executed. We will determine the applicable subscription fee for Funds or advisory fee for Core Portfolio Service with reference
to the tier applicable at the time the order is placed or when the advisory fee is calculated.

You can see the tier that applies to you, at a particular point in time, in your Mox app.

For the purposes of this note:
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“Holding Value of Funds” means the market value of all your holdings in Funds (including your Portfolio) held in your Mox Invest Account.

‘Monthly Aggregate Transaction Volume” means the cumulative value of all executed buy and sell transactions of stocks and other
listed Securities in the Hong Kong and U.S. markets conducted through Mox Invest during a calendar month in the relevant market’s time
zone.

11 Only applicable to Mox Invest customers.

2 Third party charges in addition to the fees and charges information set out in this Fees and Charges, including transaction levy, trading fee,
stamp duty and others, may vary and be announced by respective parties occasionally. For details, please refer to the FAQs regarding Mox
Invest on Mox’s website and/or through the Help Centre in the Mox app.

13 Not applicable to trading warrants, callable bull/bear contracts (CBBCs) and exchange traded funds (ETFs).

14 Applicable to sell orders only.

15 Calculated and accrued daily, from the day you invest in your Portfolio but excluding the execution day in respect of sell order(s) for your
Portfolio. The advisory fee will be charged on a monthly basis and is usually deducted from your Mox Invest USD investment cash account.
If you do not have sufficient balance to settle the fee, we may (in our discretion) allow it to accrue. The accrued amount may be deducted
once there is available balance in your Mox Invest USD investment cash account or from any proceeds from the sale of your Portfolio or other
investments. Please note, however, that any accrued amount is a debt due which we may deduct at any time from any of your accounts with
Mox without further notice, in accordance with our General Terms and Conditions. Relevant fees continue to accrue for Portfolio holdings
maintained even if you become ineligible for the Core Portfolio Service.

16 If dividend amount is less than HKD30, Mox will charge (and withhold) the lesser dividend amount.

17 Dividend includes cash dividend and value of scrip dividend, including resulting from choice dividends. Cash distribution amount includes
but is not limited to the amount received from tender offers, mergers, and privatisations.

18 Equity interest collection events include but are not limited to exercise of right issues and open offers, bonus shares, spin-offs, mergers
and tender offers.

19 Corporate action events include but are not limited to right issues and open offers, and tender offers.

20 Mailing of physical statement is only available within Hong Kong.

Last updated: 30 June 2025
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BREFER (AE/ERITITR S=XZ1E HKD30 SMERIEESIZE R ARIRMAIERTRAHIT. IR Mox app RERIBAEE
HEYEEEEH) PRTEREHBMEER, EHRSE,

HIVEUEN TR Z IME IR TFEE.

TIRBIMEIREN, RILE/NEEMBEEMIRFRRTURERCENER. RSINENRRIRWERFEE.

{8 Mox Card #{T/MERZRIBEIE

HMBTIRFEE 1.95% (BEESERKE 1%E&R MERZREIEITT.

& Mox IEY 0.95% &)
FRBLA Mox Card EITRISMERZZHIBRIE (EIRHAIINERZEMR) | 15

WEBOMEIRFES. INESTEGIRERE FRMHAIIINEERTRGE
7T. IR Mox app RIEHIBEEFRIERER Mox 518/, E#HRZ
%, .

2

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BB IR ERFE04885%



MO - Q s,
N

{5 Mox Card [ABT3Z(TIMERRERRIEEIMEIERIZZ ZRIERAE A

BUSSHR ATE 1.95% (SIEMEERIN 1%8A MIEHRAEN Mox Card (TS (DIEEN) , FRBEEEE
K Mox IKTER 0.95%17%) RS, MR RERFRERERIEES IEELIMILT) B

MHAESINEE, RSB NEEBELZAFEE.

BIRAERAFEERSE S BRI EBECE XA RMNETT, &
TEEERTIRATBIT =M.

FA—EX 2T ERFHNBEEERXZFEERINETHRFEE. R
EHLVEEESIIMEFLBTTERIIMER S, BRBERAFEETEA
RIEER, s, WERIEES/IMFRERSTHE, TIFE Mox 2. &
TR ZREEINEFEAERERRITERERFRE, BRI
BITIIMERZ RS S RIERBERZFEE LI HE FEUIRIER
(LERTREEP RERIMNETRFEENER - REX) .

R AEEARRTS

Mox Card Eiag& =5k HKD50

3

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BB R I0FE04885%



MOX " §
N °

£ B Mox FEiRrE 3k HKD350
RAFRRIREH FR3c5% HKD150

(EFKT 2025 &£ 7 B 15 HZRI) BiEE

HFAAE H5RA%5E HKD50, TAEH Mox B,
(BFER 2025 £ 7 A 15 ARZ{&) PEERENE
B TRAE By B45EE HKD50, stAERY Mox B[O,
HRTEEAE BHRIA(E HKD300, FTANEHI Mox B, HEmEEFIREERARAYEH, FIESIEILER.
FERAEIRE B{p&IAE HKD150, FTANEHI Mox B, HmEEFIREERARAYEH, FiESIEILER.
A ERFENE B{p#RA HKD50, TR Mox B0,
4
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong

BRIP4 R ERFE 94885



MONX - Q s
N

#%A Mox Credit B45E BPHRA HKD50, A Mox B,
MAEERER B{PARA HKD50, FTAERI Mox FO. B{pAEiER R ErcH —AERRIFE.

HitERAERNEH (fltn, RE SMHEAHKD50, 5tAEHN Mox FO. EmEETIRSARAIRAIEH, HKFEEKBULER.
EXER, EEEEH)

4K Mox Invest B45E FNAEAB SRR 19 IE HKD100, 5t A\EHY Mox B,

(EMAS 2025 &£ 7 B 15 BRZ#&) FOSEE

BiEREER &8 HKD120 WNERIEHY Mox EO4588HIRBIA HKD5,000 BUESz, FRFIHASLEERT Mox
BEOWBULER. HRAEREN Mox EOHIREE HKDS5,000 fhiEZ1E
30 KiECstWEULER, WRESRKEl, EEFERETSRE, FER

#8)@ HKD5,000 ALk,
HERVASER
5
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong

BRIP4 FEFE4885%



MONX - Q B,
N

RENGERRER HKD50 N Mox /BEEFIREUERR, Mox #SEZEICERGRPINRILLER, B
Eai R B SR E RERREE,

SHRIRERER

Efing TEEE:

1 FERBEEHSE 21 2% (BERNESLEEEHME) ; &
2 ERns/NEER (FIan 14L. 1EL) 5 0.01 ST FHENEHEBZRSE.

TEETEBRE, Mox REEXREHNEESHETIIIRERNEBTRE.

B EHESRRECEREHNER SRR EAMAFERN S TiRE.

(&Kt 2025 &£ 7 B 15 Hi) BIESEHERER

HNEER LUESN
6
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong

BRIP4 FEFE4885%



MO v Q S
N

1 L&Y Mox FOHhEBRIINEETER, BAHENEDR2sMER 1 [EEE( (g0 1 35T, 1 3688,
1 #MoTE) RISMNEE; R

2 L&Y Mox FORRIETITFVETEN (BREESFEEBRFON REEMERS 7(ORRTERIINE) |
HePIHSF LA TTBIER:

(a) ZERTRVERRE (Lk) | &
(b)  EDREGHEEHRIIMER 1 EEM (FIE0 1555, 13885, 1 #IRITE) AISNEE.

:I:IIII‘

Mox s TRZE B IR (WER) MERZAEEERELNSHEIRINES,

(&KL 2025 &£ 7 B 15 HRZ#E) BAREEAER 3

HMNEE gnERIE:

1 L&Y Mox FOHhEBRIINEETENR, BAHUENEDR2sMER 1 EEE( (g0 1 35T, 1 3188,
1 FIMoTE) RISMNEE; R

7

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI BARFEFE04885%



MO o Q S
N

2 L&Y Mox FOPRIBITFVETEN (BREESFEEBRFON REEMERS 7(ORRTERIINE) |
HePIHS LA TN :

() HEBRBNEERHRE (WLER) ;| ®
(b)  EDREHEEHRIIMER 1 EEM (FIE0 1555, 13885, 1 HIRITE) AISNEE.

Mox #IREITEB R (WER) RERZAEEEKRELNSENRIMNES.

EREFREHERERMERS ®XREX HKD250, sTAEH Mox FO. HfEERSITERSSWENER, FEEERBIEERAMR,
o= BAHSUEULE R,

EREBEREH A HSETHEAR BREK USD30, 5tAER) Mox FO. HFHEERPITERIFSWEULER, BMEESEEHERAMND,
FHREUERLLE .

ERECHER (8 #1708 ®XREX HKD100, BARBITERR, stAEN Mox B0,

i
BRESR CNY100, @R AREEER, sTARR Mox B0,
KPEERPITEXTSWEULER, BMEEGEERARL), HPIESEULER.
8
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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MO o Q S
N

EKEGHRRE (T BXREK HKD100, FTANEHY Mox B, HFEERSITERIFSWEULER, BMERHERARMDD, B
SUTENLLE .

EXGGERRNIRIREGIENXT (F &8 [BER]| ETRBTTERNEERRE, SXRERKE HKD100, HMSIERESETIFRIER, AZRE
WEXSERBRIFIE, HFIFE HHIETT.

I#REMREIFKIES)
EEEPE (SR RRETHETEIRAIEIRE, SRERIEN HKD250, HFISERRISIEPMRILER, A&
BERREHRIEETT.
B ek ETNAREERIERE, SRERIEL CNY100, BRMEEERISEHIRILER, AER
[EI45351XT5,
EEEES TERRRETHARBERNIFEERE, SRERIEN CNY250, BMSMERESERHIIRLER,
PARIREIAEEEIXTS,
EEEPES (PSR RRETHISETEBIRAIRIRE, SRERIEN USD30, FISiEREISERTIRILER, AER
[EI45351XT3,

SRRT A FRFIERIERS, SRR RS AR TR BRI T RS =S WERIEMER. F2RTUREBARMRS 7 IR THRESIE.

Mox Credit4

9

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BB IR ERFE04885%



MOX

TEHESRERFNRS

R BRI ¢

Mox Bank Limited

35.99% (HE% 0.0907%)

35.91% (HE% 0.0871%)

o Q e
EREHI Mox Credit EtEHBRRTEHEZARIFIR, MBMESFIHE
HHigRT

RIS HEZ BIE B TSR Mox Credit BAEEEERR, i
AEHEREFIR, BRI, LATSIESHUEFIS

1 SRR R ASEEE, H E— Mox Credit B45EE HERE
BRETR, EELET, &

2 BIEHNRX 2SR (BL— Mox Credit B4EERERERER) . Bz
IEHRZREE BEERAE, EESEUT.

E2EAI Mox Credit BitIFEARIRESEZAIFZR, MIEFISAEHELE
&t

MESUSEREEZNHIRIEE (FEETNREEXER) BE
SREEHRAFR, EENRENEERL.

HRFRRESEZF S EECNIREEXEE D PEMRIT—E R, &
MERBWACREEFRNAGERHARMSEEE, REEXFET
HEFTEEC2BUTBMAEREEENX.

10

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kon
BRI R EFE 94885



chartered

mox by S standard

[ 2

AERABMEREES SR URRERIF S, s aEEEe
REFEXEEAME, EIBHEIFIARMRED.

ER{RETRER © ((EAERT 2025 & 6 B 25 HAEl) EHIBAEEEERENR HKD220, RIRETEHTRBEELR.

B8, REEFEFRUTHESEFIRSE:
1 @ AR ERRIEER 100%; SN
(b)  KEEXEHI1%; 500
© LUTESE:
(i) HESISHARENEEIEE (FEEULESE 1 (a) RETRIFIE. ERARKE) ;| &
(i (HUTEHEE WEA, FIUEHTERTENREE) | 5

2 HKD220,

(EARR 2025 F 6 B 25 AR ZIE) NS BAEREAERMER HKD220, RIKEFEESEELREER.
BRAES:

11
Mox Bank Limited

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI EFE94885%



MOX

o & Standora,
~N

BT 2025 5 6 B 25 Aakz BB RNEBEREINSRIRERR [BPRHE]
&l | ) BIREEFESRUTSETRESERE:

@ ) FR ERRIEER100%; S0
(i) BRSMEFRBREE [RDEF(E] RYRAEEERT 100%; 50
(i) KEEXEHI 1% (FEIELALLESS 3@)>(IMRIE FRIFKIE) ; 50

(iv) LTESE:

(A (HEUEEERYSAREE (RAEELLES 3@)(RETRIFIE., ERRKE) | &

oy

(B) (HUEHASEE (WNER, FUMEHTEHRRENREE) ; 5

(b) HKD220; &

RENEBREINEIRE [BIRHME] | AIRRESSSRUTEFETREERE:

@ ) FR ERERIEER100%; S0
(i)  KNEEXEHI1%; S0

(i)  ATESE:

( [EBYMETABREE [BDES

Mox Bank Limited

12

G.P.O. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRIP4 R EBFE 04885



MOX

o & Standora,
~N

(A (HEUEEESRYSAIREE (AEELLES 4@)(VRETHIFIE., ERRKE) | &
(B) (HUEHASEE (WEA, FIUMHTEHREMETEE) | &
(b) HKD220,
ReFETER HKD100 MEEREEY (BRERREEZEREHEENERREIRS) .
[ZRARDHA] 7 —IR MW E BIRE 358k HA] IFS7E Mox app HREER.
R& BIRE 358k HA] IFS7E Mox app HREER.
IERNERE (TEIRRNEIFH) ATERRRRDHIREEDZ 2%,
[BPESfE] @ —IRMEWE BECERsE [BIEFE] K27 Mox app &,
R& BECERsE [BIEFE] K27 Mox app &,
IRANERE (EARR 2025 5 6 B 25 BZAl)  (FEIERNERRESRY) Frek [BIEME] &

EEDZ 2%.

Mox Bank Limited

13

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI BARFEFE04885%



MOX

o & Standora,
~N

((EARR 2025 5 6 B 25 ARZIE) MRIFSESHFEEXEE—IE (A
Brfg] . WERR (ERAEMER) ERAIE [BE] Xein2
2%,

HSESHEPYBEEREE IR (BRG] | RIFRMTHRRZIA BN
f&] RURANERER.

8 [EIEEE] ° —RIEI BIREERB [HDESS] FS@7E Mox app HHEER.
e BIREERB [HDESS] FS@7E Mox app HHEER.
SRRTERE (GEFIRTE 2025 £ 6 B 25 A BIARTA0EE [ARSE] ) (TEERTER

I58Y) FresREL RIS Ao 2%.

(EARR 2025 5 6 B 25 BRZZFZAIRE [BERE] ) BRIFBELH
HIREKEEE—IERE (AIRE] €8, WERRRZIERE (R
5l AEEHZ 2% (ERAIEMFRY) .

HISELFPEEREERNESNRE [AIKE] €8, BIREANENX
BERALARERR.

Mox Bank Limited

14

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI EFE94885%



MOX

by Q standard
\ chartered

[ 2

[BF 0 298] 0 IERNERE (TEIRANEFIFY) FrR TREE [EF 0 BoH] HEREEEZ 2%.

B AR IREAR T ARG Mox Credit ETHEIREEHEBEERIRRE (BIHEFEFIAEEEIAEZI Mox app FEEx) B
BGEEEE D e E PR AR D < B HEERIREFEE (RaPIE 3.5%) .
BEI8EA Mox Credit ETEEER, MzEEEBEANSERIREE, Mox app SiRRIEGHEZEMIELE
ERFREEFEE, B HNBEENENEERIEIEEN Mox Credit #8R, Mox app SRR IEGHEDE TS
TaeS B HERIRAETEL. SRR Mox Credit E{THEER, (SISHIRIEIESBERZ FEE.

BEIERERTIIR REBR—EFHIA LN [BEFRER] 25, ZAMSKE HKD25, I#IREERZTHRETTANEN Mox
Credit,

HEREEIRE K@K Mox app B EBRERTEIRFMIKEY HKD50, FHAEAY Mox Credit,

B gantER, MRE:

1 5EA% Mox Credit BRGETER (EZULE Mox [AEEEHAY Mox Credit EREERLIIHIZEANE, BMRERY
Mox Credit ERFEIERE [Fork] ) RIEE 7 RN, BERGHERERTEIR [CashBack]| iz
HtiEERETE; 5

2 BE BN EREESE /D HKD250,000 (FREBEUHESEEEIRS) |

Mox Bank Limited

15

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
B AR IHAR R EIFE94885%



mO)\ o Q s
N

HiEAR Mox Credit FHE,

ERFFRERE (GRTEETE) rERvssETE, LEEHSE,
GEEEEifEEﬁ?X%EE'JJHE, EERIEINY Mox Credit ffik,
TERAR [#ERDH] NERREAAERI Mox Credit 2254558, IHAILAE Mox app F&EE. B, =EH2E [BRSH] ERETE.
BN rEIJHvAEJ AIEFEILAZE Mox app H&EE, B/, BEE2E [AIFE] ERErHTE,
VBAIRSREL [BIRFE] NERREASERIRE [BIRRE] FRR, WHILAE Mox app FEE. B, BEL2RERE [BFE] FralEmRERT
2,
WiERAR [MF 0 BoH] NERREASEEH Mox Credit RZ%HRR, WEILATE Mox app F&EE. B/, M2 [BMF 0 8o ERER
HE,

iz EIRE W& &S

RH M (BREREMLETES)

g XSRE (EAIRR 2025 £ 7 B 1 HZHEI) BARE£EER 0.12%, BEESRIE Mox
HKD30, IR ZRXZBHEE.

(BRRS 2025 7 B 1 ARZE*) RBREFRLUTIRE:

16

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BB EAEFEFE4885



MO v Q e
N

ISRIFRE RBMAEEE (HE SEESRERZZMH
REFEESLL) £

Basic 0.15% HKD50
Advanced 0.12% HKD30
Pro 0.10% HKD30
Elite 0.088% HKD30

Rz ZRZZRE.

RERUWE REFTE NS =T R AR EERIGEY, 12 BAZAT
RREEENTERR 13 REFTBRANE =S RAIREZRIE, 12 BB
78 REFTE NS =777 AR EERIGEY, 12 BAZAT
BRERSHE REFTE RS =TT AR A R EZRIGEY, 12 BEE
17
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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by Q standard
\ chartered

[ 2

SIRMBERERZEHE KREfnERANE=ARAIRERIE, 12 =5
=El RZAE (EFRIRS 2025 & 7 B 1 HZzAl) &A% USD0.01, SEERACAREI—RR Mox
LA EEAER USDS, RaRREUMS—RRRIERR(AE USD1,
(BRI 2025 F 7 B 1 BRZE*) RXBRE—REI LEZRZRE
AHZLATUWE :
MIBROFREN SRz EE BEESRIRRZZHE
S
Basic usDO0.012 usD6.8
Advanced usDO0.010 USD5
Pro UsSDO0.0080 UsD5
Elite USDO0.0060 UsD5
FRAZREE DT —IRENERERSE USD1,
SEC X Z &R R ERATE RS = RBI R EZRIE, 12 SEC
18
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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MOX

o & Standora,
~N

Mox Bank Limited

1

FINRA 3253 581 EF REFTERNFE =S RAINRERITEL, 12 FINRA
(&AL 2025 &£ 7 B 1 BRZE) XA (BE, F8ERMREESIRE)
BEeRE BESPEEGRLUUTKE (B Mox Invest IZ(H1ERESXZIRE) ©  Mox

B2 (THWEREESIRN)

ISRIFRE WEFE (RIREEENE
3tk)

Basic 0.80%

Advanced 0.70%

Pro 0.60%

Elite 0.50%

RHERIBERES

19

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI HERFE 94885



MOX

IISRIFRE WEANE (BRIREEHENE
3tk)
FTEER 0%

o & Standora,
~N

R EESIRTS

RS

Mox Bank Limited

(AR 2025 £ 7 B 1 BZA) REEASERFEMEER 1%FR% Mox

15

(BAIRS 2025 5 7 B 1 ARZIR) KREEE > =LA TWE:

ISRIFRE R EESERSREEIEIE
FHE (%)

Basic 1.00%

Advanced 0.85%

Pro 0.70%

Elite 0.50%

20

G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI BARFEFE04885%



MO o Q sangor
N

RIEBARIZR A S TEIRS
gt IR S &R 16 RESHIRSSIREZEN 0.2%'7, ERAHER(E HKD30, Mox

KB EER R 18 F/F HKD1, ERAIR(E HKD30, S&XAHES HKD2,000, Mox

REBEATNTEIER HF HKD1, ERAIRE HKD30, S xiE&ES HKD2,000, Mox
E 3] EETESEES (ADR) 568 —Ai% ADR SEEEHEAR USD0.01 Z USD0.05 A%, #ERMASER DTC

& TRFGRE T EIRITEM. Mox AERHIUEEIFEEESFTEEN

HEIRRIERIE,
IR B RS ARTS
&g R BIEHBRET B ERIEY HKD500, Mox
=E L Ll BIRERRETEIE~ERIEL USD150, Mox
BORRS
21

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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MO o Q somgor
N

BiENEH 4%Z< Mox Invest %588 BN SEEE AR 20 EX HKD100., Mox
EEHE . -

=il

&iE BEARER R, -

E i Nasdaq Basic A -

HfthARFS

FEREH 0 (A BB SIS E BRI, -

1At

Mox Invest BRI FAEE I REEEIFE, BTl (EEEERSE]) BRULXA .

Ef7EZEH Mox Invest Z/7FHE,

22

Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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mox by s standard

chartered
[ 2

RGIFHE—RGIIREHIRS., 18SEITEFIERIR G TR Eigm. —Ha S ARSI Z EX GG T, HWER—EIES 0 BEEARZ
2 XEUA L2/, RIS W2 A BB AR G H.

B2025 %F 6 H 30 A (EEIREFEE ) FEEhEXPNTHE.

B AR GHI TR 5 2 ARE B 2 T B IR RE AR, IR

HERISHRE GRS BEfFEEE

Basic IREEERS HKD100,000 IREEERS HKD50,000
Advanced HKD100,000 L{_FZ HKD500,000 HKD50,000 LI_EE HKD250,000
Pro HKD500,000 L{ 2 HKD1,500,000 HKD250,000 L{_LZE HKD750,000
Elite £ HKD1,500,000 £ HKD750,000

FNIE I CHIZ TR F 2 AR B2 IFE BEFFRERIIER (REITHIEEREEITISERE) . Bl RE (EF) BHIFR, R

BIEASHAEANTRE, TLAE Mox app FRET., ETIRFENHEILIAAIER T, ERERG RIS EHAERRIE —X (FHEREEEIIEE Mox app 784,
=7-7=4/)

23
Mox Bank Limited

G.P.O. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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MO o Q e
N

BLGETTIA M E B E T REBRZITE, Bl & FR N IS BRIk B e S AR A9 /E T, HIKEFRE), FIEEREETIEHITH R
BERS, BRI Z 2R / BB IFEEEI R ShelrE 2,

FEN IR I BB R L R HIR G R AFHTERIABEER GITE. Bl RIBIER B X G SIFHI SR E LTI B 2 A5 B as B UK
B S IR R BB AR I A,

BT Mox app FEEEEFIFISAK,
BT -
| BRIFBEIEE] S EETE Mox Invest FLIFFERITERE (BI5ERBOREASIREIRIREHS) AIA.

[ EBEERZ R /e EENEE Mox Invest fEZ 78 HIEE i IsE{ THIHTE IR FIR M Lhaessr B B GHE—EES (BTG EME) FHIZE
F1EA.

1 LIEFRL Mox Invest AR,

12 R E R FEEFYIRNERTIKWESHI, =P KE, BERZEE. X8, ERAEMERS, g HEE, HBEMEE M.
sF1EaAnS Mox #8uk Rz / 2% Mox app RAYE BN+ (NBIEEETRS Mox Invest B9E RRERE.

BRBRARRIGE. FrREBARZFTEEES.

" RBRARHERES.

S ISR BRI IR EESERESHAERER, EFEEHERIUREERINESTHITHRE. IKEERZBE, T—REWEAY Mox Invest
SUiRERESF OB, MESEEMNREERSZTER, KTl (RRANHBE) SFERE. BAZREN Mox Invest SSTiREREF O
FRYCTFAREE, EfEIEEHGRIREESTEMIRETESIHIKETIIREST 58, EFFE, RONKRBEERRIIIEK, HMTRE—MRIEK

24
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
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MO o Q e
RARRIFERSAEIEES Mox BIE ORRERIS4E, MPYASRTEN. BECAEGESEROREESRBNER, mEFanREEsms. 186
BESEERST.

16 ERESERDIS HKD30, Mox s$EIKER (KRIE) ZIREESEIFRIRFFER.

TREEIERSREMN (SERRSREETEN) DRARNKREEE. REDRESECFERNRIRHATKE. ARSHRMEHIRENEEE,

1 BRIERREARRITEMRE. AFBR. AR, 2850k, AREHMEEN.

YRRIENEHTEIEEERRIHIRIE. ARBRIAIREN.

20 BB RALE R EAREBIEEEN.

RIOEHELE: 202566 A 30H

25
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